
 Nyack Library operations (stand-alone) 

August 2025  Budget  $ Over Budget % of Budget

Ordinary Income/Expense

Income

50000 · Property Taxes ($ 279,545.00)        ($ 279,545.00)        $0.00 0.00%

50050 · Pilot ($ -  )                     ($ 516.67)               -$516.67 -100.00%

50100 · RCLS Local Aid ($ -  )                     ($ 625.00)               -$625.00 -100.00%

50150 · MTA Grant-in-Aid ($ -  )                     ($ -  )                     $0.00 -

51000 · Fines and Fees ($ -  )                     ($ -  )                     $0.00 -

51050 · Book Fines ($ 832.89)               ($ -  )                     $832.89 -

51100 · DVD/CD/Games Fines ($ 161.20)               ($ -  )                     $161.20 -

51200 · Lost Card ($ 44.00)                 ($ -  )                     $44.00 -

51300 · Lost Items (Books) ($ 103.47)               ($ -  )                     $103.47 -

51400 · Lost Items (DVD/CD/Games) ($ 72.23)                 ($ -  )                     $72.23 -

51600 · Over(Under) ($ -  )                     ($ -  )                     $0.00 -

51000 · Fines and Fees - Other ($ -  )                     ($ 650.00)               -$650.00 -100.00%

Total 51000 · Fines and Fees ($ 1,213.79)            ($ 650.00)               $563.79 86.74%

52000 · Copier/Fax ($ -  )                     ($ -  )                     $0.00 -

52100 · Coin Op Photocopiers ($ 320.35)               ($ -  )                     $320.35 -

52200 · CRC Copier ($ 353.20)               ($ -  )                     $353.20 -

52300 · CRC Fax ($ 120.30)               ($ -  )                     $120.30 -

52400 · Photocopiers-Multi ($ 733.00)               ($ -  )                     $733.00 -

52000 · Copier/Fax - Other ($ -  )                     ($ 791.67)               -$791.67 -100.00%

Total 52000 · Copier/Fax ($ 1,526.85)            ($ 791.67)               $735.18 92.86%

52500 · Parking Lot Fees ($ -  )                     ($ 666.67)               -$666.67 -100.00%

53000 · Interest Income ($ 6,793.31)            ($ 3,750.00)            $3,043.31 81.15%

53500 · Investment-Unrealized (Gain)/Lo ($ -  )                     ($ -  )                     $0.00 -

54000 · Meeting Room Rentals ($ -  )                     ($ 375.00)               -$375.00 -100.00%

55000 · Miscellaneous Revenue ($ -  )                     ($ -  )                     $0.00 -

55100 · Other ($ 9.60)                   ($ -  )                     $9.60 -

55150 · Refund of Prior Year Expense ($ -  )                     ($ -  )                     $0.00 -

55200 · Exhibit Pricing ($ -  )                     ($ -  )                     $0.00 -

55300 · Notary Services ($ 202.00)               ($ -  )                     $202.00 -

55500 · Local History Image Sales ($ -  )                     ($ -  )                     $0.00 -

55000 · Miscellaneous Revenue - Other ($ 2.55)                   ($ 208.33)               -$205.78 -98.78%

Total 55000 · Miscellaneous Revenue ($ 214.15)               ($ 208.33)               $5.82 2.79%

58000 · Donations ($ -  )                     ($ -  )                     $0.00 -

58250 · Annual Appeal 2025 ($ 150.00)               ($ -  )                     $150.00 -

58240 · Annual Appeal 2024 ($ -  )                     ($ -  )                     $0.00 -

58400 · Designated Donation - Other ($ -  )                     ($ -  )                     $0.00 -

Designated Don - Rita Ibrahim($ -  )                     ($ -  )                     $0.00 -



Total 58400 · Designated Donation - Other($ -  )                     ($ -  )                     $0.00 -

58600 · Designated Donation - Friends ($ -  )                     ($ -  )                     $0.00 -

58000 · Donations - Other ($ -  )                     ($ -  )                     $0.00 -

Total 58000 · Donations ($ 150.00)               ($ -  )                     $150.00 -

59000 · Grant Revenue ($ 3,500.00)            ($ -  )                     $3,500.00 -

Total Income ($ 292,962.22)        ($ 287,128.34)        $5,833.88 2.03%

Gross Profit ($ 292,962.22)        ($ 287,128.34)        $5,833.88 2.03%

Expense ($ -  )                     ($ -  )                     $0.00 -

60000 · Wages ($ 117,752.53)         ($ 137,929.83)        -$20,177.30 -14.63%

61000 · Benefits ($ -  )                     ($ -  )                     $0.00 -

61100 · Paid Family Leave ($ (431.82)              ($ -  )                     -$431.82 -

61200 · Disability ($ (111.04)              ($ 783.33)               -$894.37 -114.18%

61300 · OASDI ($ 7,109.32)            ($ 10,275.00)          -$3,165.68 -30.81%

61400 · Health Insurance ($ (3,757.95)           ($ 15,560.83)          -$19,318.78 -124.15%

61500 · Medicare ($ 1,662.67)            ($ -  )                     $1,662.67 -

61700 · NYS Unemployment Ins ($ 523.18)               ($ 808.33)               -$285.15 -35.28%

61800 · Retirement ($ -  )                     ($ 13,925.00)          -$13,925.00 -100.00%

61900 · Workers Comp ($ 580.04)               ($ 1,266.67)            -$686.63 -54.21%

61000 · Benefits - Other ($ -  )                     ($ -  )                     $0.00 -

Total 61000 · Benefits ($ 5,574.40)            ($ 42,619.16)          -$37,044.76 -86.92%

70000 · Advertising/ Promotion ($ 1,675.00)            ($ 1,000.00)            $675.00 67.50%

70050 · Audit & Legal Fees ($ -  )                     ($ 1,333.33)            -$1,333.33 -100.00%

70100 · Banking Fees ($ 49.17)                 ($ 141.67)               -$92.50 -65.29%

70200 · Conference ($ -  )                     ($ 375.00)               -$375.00 -100.00%

72500 · Training ($ -  )                     ($ 219.58)               -$219.58 -100.00%

70300 · Contracted ($ -  )                     ($ -  )                     $0.00 -

70350 · Services ($ 69.90)                 ($ -  )                     $69.90 -

70360 · Payroll Services ($ 2,286.88)            ($ 1,833.33)            $453.55 24.74%

70375 · RCLS Service Fee ($ -  )                     ($ 277.67)               -$277.67 -100.00%

70300 · Contracted - Other ($ -  )                     ($ -  )                     $0.00 -

Total 70300 · Contracted ($ 2,356.78)            ($ 2,111.00)             $245.78 11.64%

71000 · Property & Liability Insurance ($ -  )                     ($ 2,541.67)            -$2,541.67 -100.00%

70500 · Memberships ($ 712.50)               ($ 275.00)               $437.50 159.09%

72000 · Miscellaneous ($ -  )                     ($ -  )                     $0.00 -

72050 · Employee Appreciation ($ 4.99)                   ($ -  )                     $4.99 -

72100 · Other ($ (373.13)              ($ -  )                     -$373.13 -

72200 · Polling Expense ($ -  )                     ($ -  )                     $0.00 -

72300 · Refreshments ($ -  )                     ($ -  )                     $0.00 -

72000 · Miscellaneous - Other ($ 0.15)                   ($ 750.00)               -$749.85 -99.98%

Total 72000 · Miscellaneous ($ (367.99)              ($ 750.00)               -$1,117.99 -149.07%

72400 · Sewer Tax ($ -  )                     ($ 375.83)               -$375.83 -100.00%

72600 · Travel ($ -  )                     ($ -  )                     $0.00 -

72610 · Travel - Administration ($ -  )                     ($ -  )                     $0.00 -



72620 · Travel - Children's ($ -  )                     ($ -  )                     $0.00 -

72630 · Travel - Access Services ($ -  )                     ($ -  )                     $0.00 -

72640 · Travel - Adult Services ($ -  )                     ($ -  )                     $0.00 -

72600 · Travel - Other ($ -  )                     ($ 100.00)               -$100.00 -100.00%

Total 72600 · Travel ($ -  )                     ($ 100.00)               -$100.00 -100.00%

73000 · Computer Systems Maintenance ($ -  )                     ($ 5,725.00)            -$5,725.00 -100.00%

73050 · Computer Systems Software ($ 24.67)                 ($ 666.67)               -$642.00 -96.30%

73025 · Computer Systems Hardware ($ 19.98)                 ($ 1,833.33)            -$1,813.35 -98.91%

73300 · Lease-Self Checkout System ($ -  )                     ($ 1,087.50)            -$1,087.50 -100.00%

73100 · Copier ($ -  )                     ($ -  )                     $0.00 -

73120 · Toner ($ -  )                     ($ -  )                     $0.00 -

73130 · Maintenance Agreement ($ 784.76)               ($ -  )                     $784.76 -

73100 · Copier - Other ($ (24.35)                ($ 1,000.00)            -$1,024.35 -102.44%

Total 73100 · Copier ($ 760.41)               ($ 1,000.00)            -$239.59 -23.96%

70400 · Cleaning Services ($ 5,116.16)            ($ 5,462.50)            -$346.34 -6.34%

74000 · Custodial Supplies ($ -  )                     ($ 1,083.33)            -$1,083.33 -100.00%

75000 · Supplies ($ -  )                     ($ -  )                     $0.00 -

75100 · Admin/General ($ 1,179.09)            ($ -  )                     $1,179.09 -

75200 · Children's ($ -  )                     ($ -  )                     $0.00 -

75300 · Access Services ($ 191.78)               ($ -  )                     $191.78 -

75400 · Digital/Tech ($ -  )                     ($ -  )                     $0.00 -

75500 · Adult Services ($ -  )                     ($ -  )                     $0.00 -

75550 · Local History ($ -  )                     ($ -  )                     $0.00 -

75600 · Technical Services ($ -  )                     ($ -  )                     $0.00 -

75000 · Supplies - Other ($ -  )                     ($ 1,666.67)            -$1,666.67 -100.00%

Total 75000 · Supplies ($ 1,370.87)            ($ 1,666.67)            -$295.80 -17.75%

74500 · Furniture & Equipment <$2,500 ($ -  )                     ($ 625.00)               -$625.00 -100.00%

75700 · Postage ($ 1,771.74)            ($ 833.33)               $938.41 112.61%

76000 · Bldg Repairs & Maintenance ($ 490.50)               ($ 6,666.67)            -$6,176.17 -92.64%

76100 · Landscaping ($ -  )                     ($ 1,333.33)            -$1,333.33 -100.00%

76150 · Security Services ($ 3,738.64)            ($ 4,166.67)            -$428.03 -10.27%

76200 · Snow Removal ($ -  )                     ($ 583.33)               -$583.33 -100.00%

77000 · Telecommunication ($ 435.99)               ($ 1,083.33)            -$647.34 -59.75%

78000 · Utilities ($ 9,679.24)            ($ 6,666.67)            $3,012.57 45.19%

80000 · Programming ($ -  )                     ($ -  )                     $0.00 -

80100 · Adult ($ 13,716.38)          ($ 1,500.00)            $12,216.38 814.43%

80200 · Children's ($ 248.70)               ($ 833.33)               -$584.63 -70.16%

80300 · Young Adult ($ 70.74)                 ($ 333.33)               -$262.59 -78.78%

80000 · Programming - Other ($ -  )                     ($ -  )                     $0.00 -

Total 80000 · Programming ($ 14,035.82)          ($ 2,666.66)            $11,369.16 426.34%

81000 · Collection ($ -  )                     ($ -  )                     $0.00 -

81100 · Periodicals - Print ($ 9,890.86)            ($ 758.33)               $9,132.53 1204.29%

81700 · Periodicals - Digital Format ($ -  )                     ($ 500.00)               -$500.00 -100.00%



81250 · E-Books ($ 469.60)               ($ 1,666.67)            -$1,197.07 -71.82%

81200 · Electronic Databases ($ 4,614.50)            ($ 1,333.33)            $3,281.17 246.09%

81275 · Streaming and Digital Media ($ 5,461.30)            ($ 1,833.33)            $3,627.97 197.89%

81300 · Audio Visual ($ 909.99)               ($ 1,000.00)            -$90.01 -9.00%

81400 · Adult Books ($ 2,039.31)            ($ 5,166.67)            -$3,127.36 -60.53%

81500 · Children's Books ($ 116.64)               ($ 1,250.00)            -$1,133.36 -90.67%

81600 · Young Adult Books ($ 32.66)                 ($ 625.00)               -$592.34 -94.77%

81750 · Digitization ($ 14.00)                 ($ -  )                     $14.00 -

Total 81000 · Collection ($ 23,548.86)          ($ 14,133.33)          $9,415.53 66.62%

81800 · Automation - Capital ($ -  )                     ($ 416.67)               -$416.67 -100.00%

90000 · Furniture and Equip >$2,500 ($ -  )                     ($ 1,000.00)            -$1,000.00 -100.00%

91200 · TD Bank Loan Trustee Fees ($ -  )                     ($ 166.67)               -$166.67 -100.00%

91100 · TD Bank Loan Interest ($ 13,439.74)          ($ 12,910.50)          $529.24 4.10%

91000 · TD Bank Loan Principal ($ 22,883.09)          ($ 23,412.42)          -$529.33 -2.26%

90100 · Building Improvements ($ -  )                     ($ -  )                     $0.00 -

92000 · General Reserve ($ -  )                     ($ 2,083.33)            -$2,083.33 -100.00%

97000 · Donation Expense - Designated ($ -  )                     ($ -  )                     $0.00 -

Kurz Business Center ($ -  )                     ($ -  )                     $0.00 -

97100 · Development ($ -  )                     ($ -  )                     $0.00 -

97150 · Annual Appeal Technology ($ -  )                     ($ -  )                     $0.00 -

97200 · Friends ($ 1,050.00)            ($ -  )                     $1,050.00 -

97000 · Donation Expense - Designated - Other($ 150.00)               ($ -  )                     $150.00 -

Total 97000 · Donation Expense - Designated ($ 1,200.00)            ($ -  )                     $1,200.00 -

98000 · Reconciliation Discrepancies ($ -  )                     ($ -  )                     $0.00 -

Total Expense ($ 227,999.06)        ($ 287,044.98)        -$59,045.92 -20.57%

Net Ordinary Income ($ 64,963.16)          ($ 83.36)                 $64,879.80 77830.85%

Net Income ($ 64,963.16)          ($ 83.36)                 $64,879.80 77830.85%

July results 21,488.00

August YTD ($ 86,451.16)          


